liabilities of VGR Media, including licenses, equipment, product designs, marketing and sale materials, logos, 
trademarks, copyrights and websites, and trade and debt obligations.  

As a result of the Acquisition Agreement with VGR Media, Inc. in which 100,000 shares of the Company’s Series B 
preferred stock were issued, there is one million, three hundred and fifty thousand (1,350,000) shares of preferred stock 
of the Company issued and outstanding, consisting of one million (1,000,000) shares of Series A preferred stock and 
three hundred and fifty thousand (350,000) shares of Series B preferred stock. As of the date of this Annual Report the 
additional 100,000 shares of Series B preferred stock to be issued per the Acquisition Agreement have been issued and 
are outstanding. 

About Vapor Group, Inc. 

Vapor Group, Inc., www.vaporgroup.com, is in the business of designing, developing, manufacturing and marketing